## 505211642 11/29/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5258410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CELLUTECH AB	11/15/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STORA ENSO OYJ
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 309
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00101

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15032284

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123600080

**Email:** ptomail@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6148.123853	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL G. JUETTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul G. Juettner/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=123853\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047626 FRAME: 0258

505211642

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cellutech AB, a corporation of Sweden, Teknikringen 38A, Stockholm, Sweden S-114 28 ("ASSIGNOR") has acquired and owns a certain invention entitled XYLOGLUCAN FILM for which a United States patent application was filed on April 26, 2016, Serial No. 15/032,284, and

WHEREAS, Stora Enso OYJ a corporation of Finland, P.O. Box 309, FI-00101 Helsinki, Finland ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application and all Letters Patent derived therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, substitute or reissue thereof.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all claims, causes of action and damages for infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will promptly provide ASSIGNEE, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto.

Cellutech AB

Date 21/8-Nov-15 By CFD

PATENT REEL: 047626 FRAME: 0259

**RECORDED: 11/29/2018**